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New Mexico Metropolitan / Regional Transportation Planning Organizations 

and 
New Mexico Department of Transportation Liaisons 

CONTACT LIST – November 2023 

 
 

Farmington Metropolitan Planning Organization (FMPO) 
City of Farmington 
800 Municipal Dr. 
Farmington, NM 87401 

 
Phone: (505) 599-1466 
Fax: (505) 599-1299 
 

Peter Koeppel, MPO Officer Phone: (505) 599-1449 
E-mail: pkoeppel@fmtn.org 

Olivia Groeber: Associate Planner 
 Phone: (505) 599-1392 
 E-mail: ogroeber@fmtn.org 

Vacant: Associate Planner  
Phone:  
E-mail:  

 

Santa Fe Metropolitan Planning Organization (SFMPO) 
City of Santa Fe 
737 Agua Fria Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87501  
 
Phone: (505) 955-6664 

 
Erick Aune, MPO Officer 

Phone: (505) 955-6664 
E-mail: ejaune@santafenm.gov 

mailto:pkoeppel@fmtn.org
mailto:ogroeber@fmtn.org
mailto:ejaune@santafenm.gov
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Hannah Burnham, MPO Planning Technician 
Phone: (505) 955-6716 
E-mail: haburnham@santafenm.gov 

Leah Yngve, MPO Planner  
Phone: (505) 955-6614 
E-mail: lxyngve@santafenm.gov 

 
Mid-Region Metropolitan Planning Organization (MRMPO) 
Mid-Region Council of Governments 
809 Copper Ave. NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 

 
Phone: (505) 247-1750 
Fax : (505) 247-1753 

 
Dewey Cave, Executive Director/MPO Administrator  

Phone: (505) 724-3624 
E-mail: dcave@mrcog-nm.gov 

Kendra Montanari, Socioeconomic Program Manager 
(Planning & Technical Services Manager) 

Phone: (505) 724-3601 
E-mail: kmontanari@mrcog-nm.gov 

Steve Montiel, Transportation Program Manager 
(Finance and Administration) 

Phone: (505) 724-3633 
E-mail: smontiel@mrcog-nm.gov 

Nathan Masek, Senior Transportation Planner 
(Traffic Count Unit Supervisor, ITS & Freight Coordinator)  

Phone: (505) 724-3620 
E-mail:npmasek@mrcog-nm.gov 

 
Mesilla Valley MPO (MVMPO) 
City of Las Cruces 
P.O. Box 20000 
Las Cruces, NM 88004 

 
Phone: (575) 528-3043 
Fax: (575) 528-3155 
 

Andrew Wray, MPO Officer  
Phone: (575) 528-3070 
E-mail: awray@lascruces.gov 

Dominic Loya, Transportation Planner  
Phone: (575) 528-3043 
E-mail: dloya@lascruces.gov 
 
 

mailto:haburnham@santafenm.gov
mailto:lxyngve@santafenm.gov
mailto:dcave@mrcog-nm.gov
mailto:kmontanari@mrcog-nm.gov
mailto:smontiel@mrcog-nm.gov
mailto:npmasek@mrcog-nm.gov
mailto:awray@lascruces.gov
mailto:dloya@lascruces.
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Katarina Provenghi, Transit Planner  
Phone: (575) 528-3081 
E-mail: kprovenghi@lascruces.gov  

Vacant, Transportation Planner 
Phone:  
E-mail:  
 

El Paso Metropolitan Planning Organization (EPMPO) 
211 N. Florence Street, Room 202 
El Paso, TX 79901 

 

Phone: (915) 212-0258 
Fax: (915) 212-0257 

 
Eduardo Calvo, Executive Director 

Phone: (915) 212-0258 
E-mail: ecalvo@elpasompo.org 

Harrison Plourde, Associate Director  
Phone: (915) 491-3067 
E-mail: plourdeht@elpasompo.org  

George Inostroza, MPO Program Administrator 
Phone:  
E-mail: ginostroza@elpasompo.org   

Sonia Perez, Regional Transportation Planner  
Phone:  
E-mail: sperez@elpasompo.org 

Gabriela Lopez, Transportation Financial Analyst  
Phone: (915) 212-7114 
E-mail: glopez@elpasompo.org  

 
 
 
 

Northwest Regional Transportation Planning Organization (NWRTPO) 
Northwest New Mexico Council of Governments 

(San Juan, McKinley and Cibola Counties) 
106 West Aztec Avenue 
Gallup, NM 87301 

Phone: (505) 722-4327 
Fax: (505) 722-9211 

 

Evan Williams, Executive Director  
Phone: (505) 722-4327 
E-mail: ewilliams@nwnmcog.org 

Robert Kuipers, RTPO Program Manager  
Phone: (505) 722-4327 

mailto:kprovenghi@lascruces.gov
mailto:ecalvo@elpasompo.org
mailto:plourdeht@elpasompo.org
mailto:ginostroza@elpasompo.org
mailto:sperez@elpasompo.org
mailto:glopez@elpasompo.org
mailto:ewilliams@nwnmcog.org
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E-mail: rkuipers@nwnmcog.org 

 
Northern Pueblos Regional Planning Organization (NPRTPO) 
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District (NCNMEDD) 

(Rio Arriba, Taos, Los Alamos, and Santa Fe Counties) 
3900 Paseo Del Sol 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
Phone: (505) 356-9694 

Monica Abeita, Executive Director  
Phone: (505) 395-2668 
E-mail: monicaa@ncnmedd.com 

Felicity Fonseca, Community Development Director  
Phone: (505) 356-9098 
E-mail: felicityf@ncnmedd.com 

Paul Sittig, Transportation Planner  
Phone: (505) 356-9694  
E-mail: pauls@ncnmedd.com 
 

Northeast Regional Planning Organization (NERTPO) 
North Central New Mexico Economic Development District (NCNMEDD) 

(Colfax, Mora and San Miguel Counties; the rest are covered by EPCOG) 
 

3900 Paseo Del Sol 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
Phone: (505) 356-9694 

Monica Abeita, Executive Director  
Phone: (505) 395-2668 
E-mail: monicaa@ncnmedd.com 

Felicity Fonseca, Community Development Director  
Phone: (505) 356-9098 
E-mail: felicityf@ncnmedd.com 

Paul Sittig, Transportation Planner  
Phone: (505) 356-9694  
E-mail: pauls@ncnmedd.com 
 

Eastern Plains Council of Governments (EPCOG) 
Covers NERTPO in collaboration with NCNMEDD, and SERTPO in collaboration with SNMEDD 
NERTPO: Union, Harding, Guadalupe, and Quay Counties 
SERTPO: De Baca, Curry and Roosevelt Counties 
418 Main St. 
Clovis, NM 88101 

 
Phone: (575) 762-4505 
Fax: (575) 762-7715 

 
Sandy Chancey, Executive Director  

mailto:rkuipers@nwnmcog.org
mailto:thomasg@ncnmedd.com
mailto:chrism@ncnmedd.com
mailto:pauls@ncnmedd.com
mailto:thomasg@ncnmedd.com
mailto:chrism@ncnmedd.com
mailto:pauls@ncnmedd.com
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Phone: (575) 762-7714 
E-mail: schancey@epcog.org 

Vincent Soule, Deputy Director 
Phone: (575) 762-7714 
E-mail: vsoule@epcog.org    

Julie Surina, Regional Planner  
Phone: (575) 914-4153  
E-mail: jsurina@epcog.org   
 

Mid-Region Rural Transportation Planning Organization (MRRTPO) 
Mid-Region Council of Governments 

(Sandoval, Bernalillo, Valencia, southern Santa Fe and Torrance Counties) 
809 Copper Ave. NW 
Albuquerque, NM  87102 

 
Phone: (505) 247-1750 
Fax: (505) 247-1753 
 

Bianca Borg, Regional Planning Manager  
Phone: (505)724-3608 
E-mail: bborg@mrcog-nm.gov 

Vacant, RTPO Planner  
Phone:  
E-mail:  

 

Southeast Regional Planning Organization (SERTPO) 
Southeastern New Mexico Economic Development District / Council of Governments 

(Lincoln, Chaves, Otero, Eddy, and Lea Counties; the rest are covered by EPCOG) 
1600 SE Main Suite D 
Roswell, NM 88203 

 
Phone: (575) 624-6131 
Fax: (575) 624-6134 
 

Dora Batista, Executive Director  
Phone: (575) 624-6133 
E-mail: dbatista@snmedd.com 

Mary Ann Burr, SERTPO Planning Program Manager  
Phone: (575) 624-6131 
E-mail: mburr@snmedd.com   

 
South Central Regional Planning Organization (SCRTPO) 
South Central Council of Governments 

(Socorro, Sierra and Dona Ana Counties) 
600 Highway 195 Suite D 
P.O. Box 1072 

mailto:schancey@epcog.org
mailto:vsoule@epcog.org%09
mailto:rrodriguez@epcog.org
mailto:bborg@mrcog-nm.gov
mailto:dbatista@snmedd.com
mailto:mburr@snmedd.com
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Elephant Butte, NM 87935 
 

 
Phone: (575) 744-0039 
Fax: (575) 744-0042 

 
Jay Armijo, Executive Director  

Phone: (575) 740-0726 
E-mail: jarmijo@sccog-nm.com 

Angela Rael, RTPO Planning Program Manager  
Phone: (575) 740-2895 
E-mail: arael@sccog-nm.com  

 

Southwest Regional Planning Organization (SWRTPO) 
Southwest New Mexico Council of Governments 

(Catron, Grant, Hidalgo and Luna Counties) 
P.O. Box 2157 
Silver City, NM 88062 

 
Phone: (575) 388-1509 
Fax: (575) 388-1500 
 

Priscilla Lucero, Executive Director 
Phone: (575) 388-1509 
E-mail: priscillalucero@swnmcog.org 

Cerisse Grijalva, RTPO Planning Program Manager  
Phone: (575) 388-1509 
E-mail: grijalvac1@swnmcog.org 

 
 
 

NMDOT Multimodal Planning & Programs Bureau 
1120 Cerrillos Rd. SB-1 North 
P.O. Box 1149 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
 

Rosa Kozub, Multimodal Planning & Programs Bureau Chief 
Phone: (505) 231-9869 
E-mail: rosa.kozub@dot.nm.gov 

Shannon Glendenning, Programs Unit Supervisor 
Phone: (505) 231-4300 
E-mail: shannon.glendenning@dot.nm.gov 

Jason Coffey, Technical Unit Supervisor 
Phone: (505) 469-7491 
E-mail: jason.coffey@dot.nm.gov 

Joseph Moriarty, Technical & Freight Planning Supervisor 
Phone: (505) 470-8143 

mailto:jarmijo@sccog-nm.com
mailto:arael@sccog-nm.com
mailto:priscillalucero@swnmcog.org
mailto:grijalvac1@swnmcog.org
mailto:rosa.kozub@dot.nm.gov
mailto:shannon.glendenning@dot.nm.gov
mailto:jason.coffey@dot.nm.gov
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E-mail: joseph.moriarty@dot.nm.gov 
Neala Krueger, Government to Government Team Supervisor, MPO / RTPO Liaison 

(Farmington MPO, Santa Fe MPO, Northeast RTPO, and Northern Pueblos 
RTPO)  
Phone:(505) 231-2632 
E-mail: neala.krueger@dot.nm.gov 

Samuel Jensen, Active Transportation Programs Unit Supervisor, 
Bicycle/Pedestrian/Equestrian Coordinator 

Phone: (505) 469-0823 
E-mail: samuel.jensen@dot.nm.gov  

JoAnn Garcia, Urban & Regional Planner, TAP/RTP Coordinator  
Phone: (505) 372-8358 
E-mail: JoAnn.Garcia2@dot.nm.gov 

Angelica Trujillo, Urban & Regional Planner, CMAQ Coordinator  
Phone (505)365-3063 
E-mail: angelican.trujillo@dot.nm.gov 

Valerie Sherman, Urban & Regional Planner, MPO / RTPO Liaison 
(Mesilla Valley MPO, El Paso MPO, Southwest, South Central, and Southeast 
RTPOs) 
Phone: 505-670-8259 
E-mail: valerie.sherman@dot.nm.gov 

Sullivan Moore, Urban & Regional Planner, MPO / RTPO Liaison 
(Mid Region MPO, Mid Region RTPO, and Northwest RTPO) 
Phone: 505-467-9392 
E-mail: sullivan.moore@dot.nm.gov 

David Nelson, Travel Demand Modeler  
Phone:(505) 365-3583 
E-mail: david.nelson@dot.nm.gov 

Nathan Wagliardo, Urban & Regional Planner, Freight & Technical Planning  
Phone: (505) 479-1538 
E-mail: nathan.wagliardo@dot.nm.gov  

Alma Pacheco, HSIP GIS Analyst 
Phone: (505)470-5471 
Email: alma.pacheco@dot.nm.gov 
 

mailto:joseph.moriarty@dot.nm.gov
mailto:samuel.jensen@dot.nm.gov
mailto:JoAnn.Garcia2@dot.nm.gov
mailto:angelica.trujillo@dot.nm.gov
mailto:valerie.sherman@dot.nm.gov
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